## 2023 Eldred Township Septic Fee Schedule

Total fees due shall be equal to all charges of the Sewage Enforcement Officer and any other charges of professionals incurred in connection with the work for which the permit is issued, including solicitor's fees and well as a 10% fee (of all professional fees) to cover administrative fees.

The following amounts shall be placed into escrow when making an application for an Onlot Sewage Disposal System.

Soil Probe (1) Escrow	\$175.00
Percolation Test (1) Escrow	\$500.00
Percolation Test (two tests conducted at the same time and on the same Parcel	\$600.00
Percolation Test (observe only) (1) Performed by other Witnessed by SEO	\$400.00
Design review (1) escrow	\$150.00
Design Review (Community System)	\$150.00/ lot or unit
*Single inspection or on-site Visit not described elsewhere	\$150.00
Inground System Inspection Escrow (includes 3 inspections)	\$450.00
Sand Mound Inspection Escrow (includes 4 inspections)	\$600.00
Drip Irrigation System Escrow (includes 2 inspections)	\$300.00
Repair Permit Escrow, if replacement of absorption area is not required	\$300.00
Repair Permit Escrow, if replacement of absorption area is required	Deposit required for each step according to schedule above

Component 1 Planning Module \$300.00
Review Escrow
(Deposit is in addition to those
for soil probe, perc test
and any other matter addressed above)

Component 2 Planning Module \$600.00
Review Escrow
(Deposit is in addition to those
for soil probe, perc test
and any other matter addressed above)

\*Field Consultation, modification or \$200.00 Other matters not addressed

For the purposes of this schedule, an equivalent dwelling unit (EDU) is 400 gallons per day of calculated sewage flow.

elsewhere

<sup>\*</sup>Admin: collect at least 1 consult fee and 1 site visit at inception.